FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC } OF THE PHILIPPINES } Second Regular Session }

	1 1 1	
Ort(·)	7,64	132

9 MY 11 P6:15

4

SENATE

		COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 400
Submitted	by th	ne Committee on Local Government on MAY 1 1 2009
Re	:	House Bill No. 1125
Recommending its approval without amendment		
Sponsor	:	Senator Aquino III.

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Local Government, to which was referred House Bill No. 1125, introduced by Representatives Pingoy and Garcia (P.), entitled:

"AN ACT

DECLARING JULY 18TH A SPECIAL NONWORKING HOLIDAY IN THE PROVINCE OF SOUTH COTABATO IN COMMEMORATION OF ITS FOUNDATION ANNIVERSARY AND THE CULMINATION OF THE T'NALAK FESTIVAL"

taking into consideration Senate Bill No. 1979, introduced by Senator Zubiri, entitled:

"AN ACT

DECLARING JULY 18TH A SPECIAL NONWORKING HOLIDAY IN THE PROVINCE OF SOUTH COTABATO IN COMMEMORATION OF ITS FOUNDATION ANNIVERSARY AND THE CULMINATION OF THE T'NALAK FESTIVAL"

has considered the same and has the honor to report this House bill back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendment.

Respectfully submitted:

BENIGNO S. AQUINO III Chairman

FRANCIS "CHIZ" G. ESCUDERO

Vice-Chairman

Members:

MAR ROXAS

RODOLFO G. BIAZON

ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV

LOREN BY LEGARDA

J. GORDON

JOKER P. ARROYO

PANFILO M. LACSON

Walladigal

Y VILLAR

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO S. CAYETANO

Respectfully submitted:

BENIGNO S. AQUINO III Chairman

FRANCIS "CHIZ" G. ESCUDERO

Vice-Chairman

Members:

MAR ROXAS

ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV

LOREN B. LEGARDA

RICHARD J. GORDON

JOKER P. ARROYO

RODOLFO G. BIAZON

M.A. MADRIGAL

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO S. CAYETANO

Ex-Officio Members:

JINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA

President Po-Tempore

JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI

-Majority Leader

AQUILINO Q. PIMENTEL JR.

Minority Leader

Hon. JUAN PONCE ENRILE

President
Senate of the Philippines
Pasay City

CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FOURTEENTH CONGRESS First Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 1125

By Representatives Pingoy and Gàrcia (P.), per Committee Report No. 273

AN ACT DECLARING JULY 18TH A SPECIAL NONWORKING HOLIDAY IN THE PROVINCE OF SOUTH COTABATO IN COMMEMORATION OF ITS FOUNDATION ANNIVERSARY AND THE CULMINATION OF THE T'NALAK FESTIVAL

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. July 18 from this year hereon is hereby declared a special
- 2 nonworking holiday in the Province of South Cotabato in commemoration of
- 3 its foundation anniversary and the culmination of the T'nalak Festival.
- SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect immediately upon its approval.

 Approved,